Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Neelam S. Amin	09/03/2008
Matthew G. Boston	09/03/2008
Richard R. Bott	09/02/2008
Marguerite A. Cervin	09/04/2008
Edward M. Concar	08/29/2008
Marc E. Gustwiller	08/29/2008
Brian E. Jones	09/01/2008
Klaus Liebeton	09/01/2008
Gregory S. Miracle	08/29/2008
Hiroshi Oh	09/05/2008
Ayrookaran J. Poulose	08/29/2008
Sandra W. Ramer	09/03/2008
Jeffrey J. Scheibel	11/21/2008
Walter Weyler	09/11/2008
Gregory M. Whited	08/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	anisco US Inc., Genencor Division	
Street Address:	925 Page Mill Road	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304-1013	

Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company
Street Address:	One Procter & Gamble Plaza
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PATENT REEL: 021906 FRAME: 0826

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10581014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)845-6504

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-846-4072

Email: careyna.fujimoto@danisco.com

Correspondent Name: Jill A. Jacobson

Address Line 1: Danisco US Inc., Genencor Division

Address Line 2: 925 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GC821-2-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill A. Jacobson

Total Attachments: 17

source=821-2_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

source=821-2_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

source=821-2_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

source=821-2_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif

source=821-2_ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif

source=821-2_ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif

source=821-2_ExecutedAssignment#page7.tif

source=821-2_ExecutedAssignment#page8.tif

source=821-2_ExecutedAssignment#page9.tif

source=821-2_ExecutedAssignment#page10.tif

source=821-2_ExecutedAssignment#page11.tif

source=821-2_ExecutedAssignment#page12.tif

source=821-2_ExecutedAssignment#page13.tif

source=821-2_ExecutedAssignment#page14.tif

source=821-2_ExecutedAssignment#page15.tif

source=821-2_ExecutedAssignment#page16.tif

source=821-2_ExecutedAssignment#page17.tif

PATENT REEL: 021906 FRAME: 0827

Assignment

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Inventors, Neelam S. Amin, residing at 3372 Ramona Street, Palo Alto, California 94306; Matthew G. Boston, residing at 420 Rennert Way, Dixon, California 95620; Richard R. Bott, residing at 3032 Hillside Drive, Burlingame, California 94010; Margerite A. Cervin, residing at 404 Palomar Drive, Redwood City, California 94052; Edward M. Concar, residing at 1209 Oak Street, Apt. 1, San Francisco, California 94117; Marc E. Gustwiller, residing at 5954 Giffendale Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45239; Brian E. Jones, residing at Gravin Juliana van Stolberglaan 24, NL-2263 VA Leidschendam, The Netherlands; Klaus Liebeton, residing at Heinrichstrasse 2A, 64673, Zwingenberg, Germany; Gregory S. Miracle, residing at 3065 Old Oxford Road, Hamilton, Ohio 45013; Hiroshi Oh, residing at 8541 Meadow Bluff Court, Cincinnati, Ohio 45249; Ayrookaran J. Poulose, residing at 2848 Wakefield Drive, Belmont, California 94002; Sandra W. Ramer, residing at 541 Middlebury Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089; Jeffrey J. Scheibel, residing at 6651 Miami Trails Drive, Loveland, Ohio 45140; Walter Weyler, residing at 252 Theresa Street, San Francisco, California 94112, and Gregory M. Whited, residing at 304 South Road, Belmont, California 94002, have invented certain new and useful improvements which are disclosed in Perhydrolase, and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent that was filed on May 30, 2006, identified as United States Serial No. 10/581,014; and

WHEREAS, **Danisco US Inc.**, **Genencor Division**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 925 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, CA 94304-1013 (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), and **The Procter & Gamble Company** a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the application and the inventions disclosed therein, and to all embodiments of the inventions, that were conceived, made or discovered (hereinafter termed "inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern:

That for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors have and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto **Danisco US Inc.**, **Genencor Division**, and **The Procter & Gamble Company**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to the application and the inventions; (b) in and to all

1

GC821-2-US ASSIGN

PATENT REEL: 021906 FRAME: 0828 rights to apply for foreign patents on the inventions (c) in and to all applications filed and all patents granted on the inventions in the United States or any foreign country, including every application and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, or continuation of the applications; and (d) in and to every reissue or extensions of any patents.

The Inventors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with Danisco US Inc., Genencor Division and The Procter & Gamble Company to enable Danisco US Inc., Genencor Division and The Procter & Gamble Company to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by the Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance, all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by Danisco US Inc., Genencor Division and The Procter & Gamble Company for (a) perfecting the right, title and interest herein conveyed, (b) prosecuting any of the applications, (c) filing and prosecuting, substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering the inventions; (d) for interference or other priority proceedings involving the invention, and (e) legal proceedings involving the inventions and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions, provided, however, that the expense incurred by the Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by Danisco US Inc., Genencor Division and The Procter & Gamble Company.

The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of **Danisco US Inc., Genencor Division** and **The Procter & Gamble Company**, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

The Inventors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I	undersign as follows:
Signed at Palo Alt	v, California this 3rd day of September, 2008
	By: Neelam S. Amin Neelam S. Amin
WITNESSED BY:	Signature: <u>Auguatymoto</u> Printed Name of Witness: <u>Careyna Tuji moto</u>
	Printed Name of Witness: Careyna Tuji moto
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I	undersign as follows:
Signed at	this day of, 2008
	By: Matthew G. Boston
WITNESSED BY:	
	Signature:
	Printed Name of Witness:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	I undersign as follows:
Signed at	this day of, .
WITNESSED BY:	By: Neelam S. Amin
	Signature:
	Printed Name of Witness:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	I undersign as follows:
Signed at DIXON,	this 3 day of SEPTEMBER, 2008.
	By: Matthew G. Boston
WITNESSED BY:	Signature:
	Printed Name of Witness: STANTA DAY(COM)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign as follows: Signature Richard R. Bott
Date: Sept 2 2008
State of California County of Santa Clara
On September 2, 2008 before me, Landa See, personally appeared Richard R. Bott, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature <u>favoluse</u> (Seal)
CAROL A. SEE Commission # 1513973 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Sep 17, 2008

State of California County of Santa Clara Seplember 4, 2008 before me, AdaM. Martin, Notury Rubhil, personally appeared Mauguerite A. Cervin, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. (Seal)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign as follows: Signature Date: Edward M. Concar State of California County of Santa Clara Notins Public _ before me, Hida W. Mahn, __, personally appeared Edward M. Concar, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

AIDA M. MARTIN
Commission #1820376
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County

(Seal)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I a	ındersign as follows:
Signature Marc E. Gustwiller	matle
Date: <u> </u>	
State of Ohio County of	before me, Nicit Tep c, personally appeared on to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	e name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ey executed the same in his/her/their authorized
	eir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
upon behalf of which the person(s)	TARIA SIL
Signature <u>////////</u>	MICOLE M. TEPE, Attorney At Law MOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF CHIO My commission has no expiration date Sec. 147.03 R.C. (Seal)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I	ındersign as follows:
Signed at	this day of, 2008.
	By: Brian E. Jones
WITNESSED BY:	
	Signature:
	Printed Name of Witness:

Signature	
Signature Marc E. Gustwiller	
Date:	
State of Ohio County of	_
evidence) to be the person(s) whose acknowledged to me that he/she/the	
WITNESS my hand and official seal	
Signature	(Seal)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I u	ndersign as follows:
Signed at Leisen	this 1 day of Leptember, 2008.
	By: Brian E. Jones
WITNESSED BY:	
	Signature: RWHom
	Printed Name of Witness: R.W.J. Hommes
	l L

Signed at <u>Evingen</u>	bers, Jerman, this By: Klaus Liebe	September, 2008. Ween The
WITNESSED BY:	Signature:	C. Porcer Stefan Peleer
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	I undersign as follows:	
Signature		
Date:Gregory S. Miracle		
State of Ohio County of	manus anno	
evidence) to be the person(s) wh acknowledged to me that he/she/	ose name(s) is/are substitute of the same of their signature(s) on the state of their signature of the institute of the insti	e instrument the person(s), or the entity
VVII INESS my nand and official s	eai.	

8

GC821-2-US ASSIGN

Signature _____

(Seal)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign as follows: Signed at this ____ day of ______, 2008. By: Klaus Liebeton WITNESSED BY: Signature: Printed Name of Witness: IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign as follows: Date: 24 August 2008 Gregory S. Miracle State of Ohio Hamilton County of before me, <u>Nulle lepe</u>, personally appeared Gregory S. Miracle, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Seal)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign as follows:
Signature
Date: Hiroshi Oh
State of Ohio Hamilton County of
State of Ohio Hamilton On September 7 2008 before me, Hersbur Oh personally appeared Hiroshi Oh, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign as follows: WCOLF IN THE Manny ALLER MOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF CHAO By conscious has no explains has
Signature to MARC
Date:Ayrookaran J. Poulose
State of California County of
On
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
<u>,</u>

	Signature		
	Date: Hiroshi Oh		
	State of Ohio County of		
	On before a Hiroshi Oh, personally known to me (or prove be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subsome that he/she/they executed the same in his his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	ribed to the within instrument s/her/their authorized capacity	and acknowledged to (ies), and that by
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
	Signature		(Seal)
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign	as follows:	
Pa Sign	Signature 8/29/08 Alm: 1900kova Joul Ayrookaran J. Poulose		
	State of California County of Santa Clara		
	On August 29/208 before an Ayrookaran J. Poulose, personally known to revidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, exercise OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of correct.	ed the same in his/her/their au ire(s) on the instrument the pe ecuted the instrument. I certif	uthorized erson(s), or the entity y under PENALTY
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Laul a. See	CAROL A. SEI Commission # 15 Notary Public - Cai Santa Clara Cou My Comm. Expires Sed	13973 [ilfornia 2 unty 2

Signature <u>Aanda W. Mamu</u> Sandra W. Ramer	
Date:9/03/08	
State of California County of Santa Clara On Life Mar 2 Do 3 before me, Description of Sandra W. Ramer, personally known to me (or providence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California.	e subscribed to the within instrument and e same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity d the instrument I certify under PENALTY
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature Juda W. Wantu	(Seal)
	AIDA M. MARTIN Commission #1629378 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expines Dec. 13, 2009

Signature Jeffrey D. Scheibel

Date: 1/21/2008

On 1/21/2008 before me, John Tohe personally appeared Jeffrey J. Scheibel, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity

upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign as follows:

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

State of Ohio

Natury Public, State of Otto the Commission Europe 1949-2012 (Seal)

Signature Walter Weyler					
Date: 9/11/08					
State of California County of Santa Clara On Sylva County of Santa Clara Defore me, Add Malan Rubar, personally appeared Walter Weyler, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.					
WITNESS my hand and official seal.					
Signature hiding for the signature	(Seal) AIDAM. MARTIN Commission #1623378 Notary Public - Coultomia Earts County Why County The Clark County				

Signature M				
Date:				
State of California County of Santa Clara On				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
Signature and Water	(Seal)			
	AIDA M. MARTIN Commission #1829376 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Aly Comm. Expires Dec. 13, 2009			

13

RECORDED: 12/01/2008